

SIX Exfeed Message No. 13/2023

Launch of New SIX Index Data Center Today, 23 October 2023

То	\boxtimes	Business Coordinators
	\boxtimes	Technical Coordinators
Authorized by	Zürcher, Jan Lars	
Pages	3	
Date	23.10	.2023

Ŷ Action required

Summary

Please be advised that the new SIX Index Data Center (website) goes live today, 23 October 2023.

- New logic for the URLs _
- No changes to filenames nor content _
- The old SIX Index Data Center will be running in parallel operation until 31 January 2024. _

This message concerns:				
Markets:		SIX Swiss Exchange		SIX Swiss Exchange – Structured Products
	\boxtimes	SIX Indices		SDX Trading
Interfaces:	\boxtimes	SIX MDDX		

Business Support exfeed.admin@six-group.com

Technical Support

London

Zurich

Geneva +41 58 399 5642

lsg@six-group.com +44 20 7864 4364 Isl@six-group.com +41 58 399 2400 <u>lsz@six-group.com</u>

Dear Customer

We would like to announce the launch of our new SIX Index Data Center (website), giving you access to restricted data related to SIX Swiss Indices.

The new SIX Index Data Center goes live today, **23 October 2023**. While the overall structure is very similar to the previous version, the look and feel is now fully aligned with the SIX Group appearance.

Future URL Logic

The file names and content will remain unchanged, but the URL will change. SIX will also provide a list that shows the path logic of open and close composition files published via the new SIX Index Data Center.

The list can be accessed here:

https://www.six-group.com/dam/download/market-data/indices/six-calculated-indices.xls

Type of File	URL-Logic	
Open Files	https://indexdata.six-group.com/download/composition/open_+Index Symbol.csv	
	Example open SMI	
	https://indexdata.six-group.com/download/composition/open_smi.csv	
Close Files	https://indexdata.six-group.com/download/composition/close_+Index Symbol.csv	
	Example close SMI	
	https://indexdata.six-group.com/download/composition/close_smi.csv	

Parallel Operation

To ensure adequate time for modifying download jobs (scripts, macros, favorites, etc.) and a smooth transition, we offer a parallel operation of the old and the new SIX Index Data Center over a **three-month period until 31 January 2024**. After this period only the new SIX Index Data Center will be available.

New Data Center: https://indexdata.six-group.com/

Old Data Center: https://www.six-group.com/exchanges/indices/data_centre/index_overview_en.html

Please logon with your current email address to the **new** SIX Index Data Center to reset your password in order to access the Index data:

https://indexdata.six-group.com/

FAQ

ę,

In the attachment you will find an **FAQ** document for your disposal. Please do not hesitate to contact us with further questions.

Further Questions

For questions **regarding the new SIX Index Data Center**, please directly **contact SIX Index AG**.

Index Support SIX 8021 Zurich, Switzerland +41 58 399 22 29 indexsupport@sixgroup.com Index Sales, Licensing and Data SIX 8021 Zurich, Switzerland +41 58 399 26 00 indexdata@six-group.com

Yours sincerely SIX Exfeed Ltd

leece -

Jan Lars Zürcher Head Market Data

hucia k

Lucia Koller Head Account Management Market Data